

KRISTOPHER E. TWOMEY

TELECOM/INTERNET LAW . REGULATORY CONSULTING

January 6, 2005

Ms. Elizabeth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

RECEIVED

JAN 1 0 2005

Re: Case No. 2004-00427- Designation for Electronic Service for Aerovice COMMISSION

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

This letter is in response to ordering paragraph 9.b of the Commission's December 8, 2004 Order on behalf of Aero Communications, LLC ("Aero"). Aero hereby gives notice to the Commission, BellSouth, and the Kentucky Attorney General's Office, of the email addresses to which all notices, messages, and filings related to this proceeding should be sent:

Kristopher E. Twomey Attorney for Aero Communications, LLC kris@lokt.net

Todd Heinrich Aero Communications, LLC todd@hcis.net

Aero intends to participate fully in this docket. Aero and its counsel are capable of receiving electronic transmissions and Aero waives any right to service of Commission orders by U.S. mail.

Sincerely, ma hom

Kristopher E. Twomey Counsel to Aero Communications, LLC

cc: parties of record per PSC service list (by electronic mail)

LOKT Consulting 1519 E. 14th Street, Suite A San Leandro, CA 94577 Phone: 510 903-1304 Fax: 510 868-8418 Email: kris@lokt.net Law Office 1725 | Street, NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20006 Phone: 202 250-3413 Fax: 202 517-9175 www.lokt.net